# UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMMES FEE SCHEDULE (INTERNATIONAL ONLY)



#### FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCES (KL CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME (After App	
• BSc (Hons) Biotechnology	Year 1: RM 29,980 Year 2: RM 28,510 Year 3: RM 24,570 Total: RM 83,060	ICTRM200LibraryRM200Student ActivitiesRM200Medical PlanRM50Science Lab (per subject)*RM400	1. Biotechnology - Total Science Lab Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 2,800 Year 2: RM 2,800 Year 3: RM 2,000	RM 33,300	USD 9,000
• BSc (Hons) Food Science with Nutrition	Year 1: RM 29,970 Year 2: RM 28,320 Year 3: RM 23,810 Total: RM 82,100	(minimum 12 semesters for BSc (Hons) Forensic Science) (minimum 9 semesters for all other Bachelor's Degree programmes of the faculty)	2. Food Science with Nutrition - Total Science Lab Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 2,400 Year 2: RM 1,600 Year 3: RM 2,400	RM 32,100	USD 8,676
• BSc (Hons) Nutrition with Wellness	Year 1: RM 29,430 Year 2: RM 29,430 Year 3: RM 33,670 Total: RM 92,530	(minimum 6 semesters for Diploma)	3. BSc (Hons) Nutrition with Wellness - Total Science Lab Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 800 Year 2: RM 2,000	RM 32,100	USD 8,676
• BSc (Hons) Aquatic Science	Year 1: RM 23,890 Year 2: RM 27,540 Year 3: RM 30,290 Total: RM 81,720		4. BSc (Hons) Aquatic Science - Total Science Lab Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 2,400 Year 2: RM 2,000 Year 3: RM 2,000	RM 27,500	USD 7,432
• BSc (Hons) Forensic Science	Year 1: RM 28,170 Year 2: RM 31,960 Year 3: RM 20,770 Year 4: RM 18,490 <b>Total: RM 99,390</b>		5. BSc (Hons) Forensic Science - Total Science Lab Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 2,800 Year 2: RM 3,200 Year 3: RM 2,400 Year 4: RM 2,000	RM 32,500	USD 8,784
<ul> <li>Bachelor of Science (Honours) Applied Microbiology</li> </ul>	Year 1: RM 25,130 Year 2: RM 27,610 Year 3: RM 27,610 Total: RM 80,350		<ul> <li>6. Bachelor of Science (Honours) Applied Microbiology - Total Science Lab Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 2400 Year 2: RM 2,400 Year 3: RM 2400</li> </ul>	RM 32,500	USD 8,784
<ul> <li>Diploma in Aquaculture with Entrepreneurship</li> </ul>	Year 1: RM 21,260 Year 2: RM 23,200 Total: RM 44,460		7. Dip. Aquaculture with Entrepreneurship - Total Science Lab Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 2800 Year 2: RM 3,200	RM 27,500	USD 7,432

#### FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT (KL CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS		E PAYMENT plication)
• BSc (Hons) Finance & Investment	Year 1: RM 24,400 Year 2: RM 19,150 Year 3: RM 21,940 Total: RM 65,490	ICT RM 200 Library RM 200 Student Activities RM 200		RM 26,300	USD 7,108
• Bachelor of Financial Economics (Hons)	Year 1: RM 19,900 Year 2: RM 22,450 Year 3: RM 23,050 <b>Total: RM 65,400</b>	Medical Plan RM 50		RM 24,300	USD 6,568
• BA (Hons) Business Administration	Year 1: RM 24,520 Year 2: RM 19,540 Year 3: RM 21,340 Total: RM 65,400	(minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor's Degree) (minimum 7 semesters for Diploma)		RM 26,300	USD 7,108
• BA (Hons) Accounting	Year 1: RM 20,500 Year 2: RM 23,050 Year 3: RM 23,650 Total: RM 67,200			RM 26,300	USD 7,108
• BA (Hons) Accounting & Finance	Year 1: RM 21,400 Year 2: RM 22,150 Year 3: RM 23,650 Total: RM 67,200			RM 26,300	USD 7,108
• BA (Hons) Branding & Advertising	Year 1: RM 23,740 Year 2: RM 20,350 Year 3: RM 21,460 Total: RM 65,550			RM 26,300	USD 7,108
• BA (Hons) Marketing	Year 1: RM 25,420 Year 2: RM 20,410 Year 3: RM 19,570 Total: RM 65,400			RM 31,300	USD 8,459
• BA (Hons) Logistics Management	Year 1: RM 19,960 Year 2: RM 20,500 Year 3: RM 24,940 <b>Total: RM 65,400</b>			RM 24,300	USD 6,568
<ul> <li>BA (Hons) Supply Chain Operations Management</li> </ul>	Year 1: RM 21,700 Year 2: RM 24,850 Year 3: RM 19,150 Total: RM 65,700			RM 24,300	USD 6,568
• BSc (Hons) Actuarial Science	Year 1: RM 20,800 Year 2: RM 22,500 Year 3: RM 25,600 Total: RM 68,900			RM 26,300	USD 7,108
• BSc (Hons) Actuarial Science & Finance	Year 1: RM 21,700 Year 2: RM 23,650 Year 3: RM 24,600 Total: RM 69,950			RM 26,300	USD 7,108
• Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Entrepreneurship	Year 1: RM 22,120 Year 2: RM 16,960 Year 3: RM 28,480 Total: RM 67,560			RM 26,300	USD 7,108
<ul> <li>Bachelor of International and Sustainable Business (Honours)</li> </ul>	Year 1: RM 24,640 Year 2: RM 21,790 Year 3: RM 21,010 Total: RM 67,440			RM 26,300	USD 7,108
<ul> <li>Bachelor of Financial Technology (Honours)</li> </ul>	Year 1: RM 26,160 Year 2: RM 20,030 Year 3: RM 20,300 Total: RM 66,490			RM 31,300	USD 8,459
• Diploma in Logistic Management	Year 1: RM 19,970 Year 2: RM 24,120 Total: RM 44,090			RM 24,300	USD 6,568
• Diploma in Management	Year 1: RM 25,330 Year 2: RM 19,116 Total: RM 44,446			RM 26,300	USD 7,108
• Diploma in Finance	Year 1: RM 24,110 Year 2: RM 20,460 Total: RM 44,570			RM 24,300	USD 6,568

### FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT (TERENGGANU CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME (After Ap)	E PAYMENT plication)
• Foundation in General Studies (Business/IT)	1 Year: <b>RM 20,000</b>	ICT RM 200 Library RM 200		RM 20,300	USD 5,486
• BBA (Hons) Oil & Gas Management	Year 1: RM 21,610 Year 2: RM 19,850 Year 3: RM 22,670 Total: RM 64,130	Library RM 200 Student Activities Fee RM 200 Medical Plan RM 50		RM 24,300	USD 6,568
		(minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor's Degree) (minimum 3 semesters for Foundation)			

#### FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT (KUCHING CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS) LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS		FIRST TIME (After Ap		
• BComm (Hons) Accounting & Finance	Year 1: RM 18,740 Year 2: RM 16,100 Year 3: RM 18,500 Total: RM 53,340	ICT RM 75 Library RM 75		RM 19,450	USD 5,257	
• BComm (Hons) Marketing	Year 1: RM 18,740 Year 2: RM 18,800 Year 3: RM 16,700 Total: RM 54,240		100 Student Activities RM 100		RM 19,450	USD 5,257
• BA (Hons) Commerce	Year 1: RM 17,226 Year 2: RM 18,244 Year 3: RM 13,902 Total: RM 49,372			RM 19,450	USD 5,257	
Bachelor of International Business     (Honours)	Year 1: RM 19,340 Year 2: RM 16,700 Year 3: RM 18,200 Total: RM 54,240			RM 19,450	USD 5,257	
• Diploma in International Business	Year 1: RM 14,870 Year 2: RM 9,920 Total: RM 24,790			RM 19,450	USD 5,257	

#### FACULTY OF ENGINEERING, TECHNOLOGY AND BUILT ENVIRONMENT (KL CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME (After App	
Bachelor of Electrical and Electronic Engineering with Honours	Year 1: RM 21,990 Year 2: RM 15,835 Year 3: RM 22,800 Year 4: RM 20,880 <b>Total: RM 81,505</b>	ICT     RM     200       Library     RM     200       Student Activities     RM     200       Consumable Parts     RM     75       Medical Plan     RM     50       Final Year Project (course based)     RM     300	* NOTE: E&E Engineering - Total Engineering Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 1000 Year 2: RM 1000 Year 3: RM 1000 Year 4: RM 1000	RM 27,375	USD 7,399
Bachelor of Electronic Engineering     (Communication) with Honours	Year 1: RM 15,000 Year 2: RM 16,615 Year 3: RM 23,715 Year 4: RM 26,180 <b>Total: RM 81,510</b>	Engineering Lab (refer to NOTE)* (minimum 12 semesters for Bachelor's Degree) (minimum 7 semesters for Diploma)	C&E Engineering - Total Engineering Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 1000 Year 2: RM 1000 Year 3: RM 1000 Year 4: RM 1000	RM 21,375	USD 5,777
• Bachelor of Mechatronic Engineering with Honours	Year 1: RM 22,585         Year 2: RM 19,880         Year 3: RM 17,380           Year 4: RM 22,170         Total: RM 82,015         RM 82,015		Mechatronic Engineering - Total Engineering Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 1000 Year 2: RM 1000 Year 3: RM 1000 Year 4: RM 1000	RM 27,375	USD 7,399
<ul> <li>Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours</li> </ul>	Year 1: RM 20,095 Year 2: RM 20,200 Year 3: RM 20,800 Year 4: RM 20,685 <b>Total: RM 81,780</b>		Mechanical Engineering - Total Engineering Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 1000 Year 2: RM 1000 Year 3: RM 1000 Year 4: RM 1000	RM 27,375	USD 7,399
Bachelor of Chemical Engineering     with Honours	Year 1: RM 20,590 Year 2: RM 18,290 Year 3: RM 23,740 Year 4: RM 23,850 <b>Total: RM 86,470</b>		Chemical Engineering - Total Engineering Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 1000 Year 2: RM 1000 Year 3: RM 1000 Year 4: RM 1000	RM 27,375	USD 7,399
Bachelor of Petroleum Engineering     with Honours	Year 1: RM 20,090         Year 2: RM 16,990         Year 3: RM 21,700           Year 4: RM 29,340         Total: RM 88,120		Petroleum Engineering - Total Engineering Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 1000 Year 2: RM 1000 Year 3: RM 1000 Year 4: RM 1000	RM 27,375	USD 7,399
• Bachelor of Civil Engineering with Honours	Year 1: RM 22,715 Year 2: RM 18,290 Year 3: RM 20,515 Year 4: RM 26,415 <b>Total: RM 87,935</b>		Civil Engineering - Total Engineering Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 1000 Year 2: RM 1000 Year 3: RM 1000 Year 4: RM 1000	RM 27,375	USD 7,399
Bachelor of Computer Engineering     (Artificial Intelligence) with Honours	Year 1: RM 22,740         Year 2: RM 22,095         Year 3: RM 23,460           Year 4: RM 28,350         Total: RM 96,645		Artificial Intelligence - Total Engineering Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 1000 Year 2: RM 1000 Year 3: RM 1000 Year 4: RM 1000	RM 27,375	USD 7,399
<ul> <li>Bachelor of Environmental Engineering with Honours</li> </ul>	Year 1: RM 24,770 Year 2: RM 22,250 Year 3: RM 23,100 Year 4: RM 19,650 <b>Total: RM 89,770</b>		Environmental Engineering - Total Engineering Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 1000 Year 2: RM 1000 Year 3: RM 1000 Year 4: RM 1000	RM 27,375	USD 7,399
<ul> <li>Bachelor of Energy Engineering with Honours</li> </ul>	Year 1: RM 21,050         Year 2: RM 20,900         Year 3: RM 22,160           Year 4: RM 24,180         Total: RM 88,290		Energy Engineering - Total Engineering Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 1000 Year 2: RM 1000 Year 3: RM 1000 Year 4: RM 1000	RM 27,375	USD 7,399
<ul> <li>Diploma of Electrical &amp; Electronic Engineering</li> </ul>	Year 1: RM 17,450         Year 2: RM 20,090           Year 3: RM 6,600         Total: RM 44,140		Diploma in E&E - Total Engineering Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 600 Year 2: RM 600 Year 3: RM 200	RM 20,975	USD 5,669

#### FACULTY OF ENGINEERING, TECHNOLOGY AND BUILT ENVIRONMENT (KL CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME (After App	
• BA (Hons) Interior Architecture	Year 1: RM 22,660 Year 2: RM 25,220 Year 3: RM 25,040 Total: RM 72,920	ICT RM 300 Library RM 300 Student Activities RM 300	2 lab fees of RM200 each (Year 1 & 2)	RM 27,100	USD 7,325
• BSc (Hons) Architecture	Year 1: RM 27,896 Year 2: RM 32,660 Year 3: RM 30,584 Total: RM 91,140	Resource (For Diploma & Degree only) RM 300 Medical Plan RM 50 Lab (refer to NOTE)*	2 lab fees of RM200 each (Year 2)	RM 27,100	USD 7,325
• Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons)	Year 1: RM 27,850 Year 2: RM 27,920 Year 3 & 4: RM 27,340 <b>Total: RM 83,110</b>	(minimum 7 semesters for Bachelor's Degree)	3 lab fees of RM200 each (Year 2 & 4)	RM 31,900	USD 8,622
• Diploma in Interior Architecture	Year 1: RM 22,945 Year 2: RM 21,450 Year 3: RM 2,000 Total: RM 46,395	ICT RM 200 Library RM 200 Student Activities RM 200	2 lab fees of RM 200 each (Year 1)	RM 24,700	USD 6,676
• Diploma in Architectural Studies	Year 1: RM 23,785 Year 2: RM 24,210 Year 3: RM 2,000 Total: RM 49,995	Resource (For Diploma & Degree only) Medical Plan Lab (refer to NOTE)* (minimum 7 semesters for Diploma)	2 lab fees of RM200 each (Year 1)	RM 24,800	USD 6,702

#### FACULTY OF HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT (KL CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME PAYMENT (After Application)
• Diploma in Hotel Management	Year 1: RM 17,193 Year 2: RM 26,667 Total: RM 43,860	ICT RM 200 Library RM 200 Student Activities RM 200	1. Teaching Kit RM1,200 (One-time payment)	RM 26,150 USD 7,068
• Diploma in Culinary Arts	Year 1: RM 15,395 Year 2: RM 25,395 Total: RM 40,790	Medical PlanRM50Resources & ConsumablesRM650		RM 22,150 USD 5,986
		(minimum 6 semesters for Diploma)		
• Bachelor of Hospitality Administration	Year 1: RM 28,550 Year 2: RM 20,050 Year 3: RM 23,450 Total: RM 72,050	Resources & Consumables (per annum)RM 2,000ICTRM 200LibraryRM 200Student ActivitiesRM 200Medical PlanRM 50(minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor's Degree)		RM 33,300 USD 9,000
<ul> <li>Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Culinary Management</li> </ul>	Year 1: RM 26,850 Year 2: RM 33,250 Year 3: RM 13,000 Total: RM 73,100	ICTRM200LibraryRM200Student ActivitiesRM200Medical PlanRM50Resources & ConsumablesRM850(minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor's Degree)	1. Teaching Kit RM1,200 (One-time payment)	RM 33,350 USD 9,014

#### FACULTY OF HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT (KUCHING CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME PAYMENT (After Application)
• BA (Hons) Hospitality Management	Year 1: RM 18,512 Year 2: RM 22,432 Year 3: RM 15,122 Total: RM 56,066	ICTRM75LibraryRM75Student ActivitiesRM100Resources & ConsumablesRM500(minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor's Degree)	Teaching Kit RM1,200 (One-time payment)	RM 21,150 USD 5,716
<ul> <li>Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in Culinary Management</li> </ul>	Year 1: RM 22,020 Year 2: RM 25,988 Year 3: RM 9,926 Total: RM 57,934	ICTRM75LibraryRM75Student ActivitiesRM100Resources & ConsumablesRM600(minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor's Degree)		RM 27,700 USD 7,486
• BA (Hons) Event & Tourism Management	Year 1: RM 20,518 Year 2: RM 15,650 Year 3: RM 18,138 Total: RM 54,306	ICT RM 75 Library RM 75 Student Activities RM 100 (minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor's Degree)		RM 19,450 USD 5,257
• Diploma in Hotel Management	Year 1: RM 13,896 Year 2: RM 14,514 Total: RM 28,410	ICT RM 75 Library RM 75 Student Activities RM 100	Teaching Kit RM1,200 (One-time payment)	RM 21,150 USD 5,716
• Diploma in Culinary Arts	Year 1: RM 18,530 Year 2: RM 22,850 Total: RM 41,380	Resources & Consumables RM 500 (minimum 6 semesters for Diploma)	Teaching Kit RM1,200 (One-time payment)	RM 21,150 USD 5,716
• Diploma in Leisure Management	Year 1: RM 13,183 Year 2: RM 16,817 Total: RM 30,000		Teaching Kit RM 50 (One-time payment)	RM 20,000 USD 5,405

#### FACULTY OF MEDICINE AND HEALTH SCIENCES (KL CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIMI (After Ap	E PAYMENT plication)
• Bachelor of Optometry (Hons)	Year 1: RM 20,550 Year 2: RM 23,550 Year 3: RM 27,450 Year 4: RM 31,200 <b>Total: RM 102,750</b>	ICT RM 300 Library RM 300 Student Activities RM 300 Optometry Facilities RM 1,100 Medical Plan RM 50 (minimum 8 semesters)		RM 25,700	USD 6,946

#### FACULTY OF MEDICINE AND HEALTH SCIENCES (SPRINGHILL CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIMI (After Ap	E PAYMENT plication)
• Doctor of Medicine	Year 1: RM 60,645 Year 2: RM 60,645 Year 3: RM 74,700 Year 4: RM 72,750 Year 5: RM 72,750 Total: RM 341,490	Medical Facilities Year 1 & 2RM 7,365Medical Facilities Year 3, 4 & 5RM 7,650Student ActivitiesRM 300Medical PlanRM 50(minimum 10 semesters)		RM 74,010	USD 20,003
• Bachelor of Nursing (Hons)	Year 1: RM 20,650 Year 2: RM 20,650 Year 3: RM 18,150 Year 4: RM 17,400 <b>Total: RM 76,850</b>	ICT RM 300 Library RM 300 Student Activities RM 300	1. Facilities fee does not include transportation costs incurred during	RM 25,175	USD 6,805
• Diploma in Nursing	Year 1: RM 21,150 Year 2: RM 17,800 Year 3: RM 15,190 Total: RM 54,140	Student Activities         FMW         Store           Medical Plan         RM         50           Clinical Skill Unit         RM         200           (minimum 8 semesters for Bachelor's Degree)         (minimum 6 semesters for Diploma)	practical attachments at hospitals. 2. Uniform = RM175 per pair	RM 25,175	USD 6,805

#### FACULTY OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES (KL CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME (After App	
• Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons)	Year 1: RM 41,012 Year 2: RM 41,162 Year 3: RM 39,212 Year 4: RM 38,962 <b>Total: RM 160,348</b>	ICTRM300LibraryRM300Pharmacy & Science LabRM3,400Student ActivitiesRM300Medical PlanRM50(minimum 8 semesters)F	<ol> <li>Facilities fee does not include transportation costs incurred during practical attachments at hospitals.</li> </ol>	RM 49,400	USD 13,351
• Bachelor of Formulation Science (Honours)	Year 1: RM 26,530 Year 2: RM 26,710 Year 3: RM 27,940 Total: RM 81,180	ICT         RM 300           Library         RM 300           Science Lab         RM 1,250		RM 32,850	USD 8,878
		Student Activities RM 300 Medical Plan RM 50 (minimum 6 semesters)			

#### FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LIBERAL ARTS (KL CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME (After Ap	E PAYMENT plication)	
• BA (Hons) Mass Communication	Year 1: RM 22,060 Year 2: RM 20,460 Year 3: RM 25,810 Total: RM 68,330	ICT RM 200 Library RM 200 Student Activities RM 200		RM 26,300	USD 7,108	
• BA (Hons) Psychology	Year 1: RM 20,950 Year 2: RM 28,210 Year 3: RM 19,570 Total: RM 68,730	Medical Plan RM 50		RM 24,300	USD 6,568	
<ul> <li>BA (Hons) English Language and Communication</li> </ul>	Year 1: RM 19,400 Year 2: RM 20,700 Year 3: RM 21,200 Total: RM 61,300	(minimum 9 semesters)	(mmmum 9 Semesters)		RM 24,300	USD 6,568
<ul> <li>Bachelor of Early Childhood Education (Honours)</li> </ul>	Year 1: RM 25,950 Year 2: RM 21,700 Year 3: RM 19,100 Total: RM 66,750			RM 31,300	USD 8,459	

#### CENTRE FOR LANGUAGES (KL CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS		E PAYMENT plication)
• English for Tertiary Education	RM 1,900 per level/ month (up to 10 levels)	RM 50 per level/ month	<ol> <li>Individuals are required to sit for the English Placement Test to determine the number of levels required to complete the English for Tertiary Education. The duration for every level is 1 month.</li> </ol>	RM 12,800	USD 3,459

### CENTRE FOR LANGUAGES (KUCHING CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS		E PAYMENT plication)
• English Enrichment Programme	RM 1,700 per level/ month (up to 10 levels)	RM 50 per level/ month	<ol> <li>Individuals are required to sit for the English Placement Test to determine the number of levels required to complete the English Enrichment Programme. The duration for every level is 1 month.</li> </ol>	,	USD 3,135

#### **CENTRE FOR PRE-U STUDIES (KL CAMPUS)**

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS		E PAYMENT plication)
• Foundation in Science	1 Year: RM 20,000	ICT RM 20 Library RM 20 Student Activities RM 20	<ul> <li>1. Science Lab (Foundation in Science only):</li> <li>5 subjects x RM 200</li> </ul>	RM 20,700	USD 5,595
• Foundation in Arts	1 Year: <b>RM 20,000</b>	Medical Plan RM 50 (minimum 3 semesters)	)	RM 20,300	USD 5,486

### **CENTRE OF PRE-U STUDIES (KUCHING CAMPUS)**

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS		E PAYMENT plication)
Foundation Studies (Science)	1 Year: RM17,040	ICT RM 75	Science Lab & Foundation Studies (Science)	RM 20,250	USD 5,473
Foundation Studies (Arts)	1 Year: <b>RM17,040</b>	Library RM 75 Student Activities RM 100	Science Lab & Foundation Studies (Science) 5 subjects x RM 200	RM 19,450	USD 5,257

#### **INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND DIGITAL INNOVATION (KL CAMPUS)**

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIMI (After Ap	E PAYMENT plication)
Bachelor of Computer Science (Honours)	Year 1: RM 20,950 Year 2: RM 25,300 Year 3: RM 19,150 Total: RM 65,400	ICT RM 200 Library RM 200 Student Activities RM 200		RM 26,300	USD 7,108
• BSc (Hons) Business Information System	Year 1: RM 20,350 Year 2: RM 25,300 Year 3: RM 19,750 Total: RM 65,400	Medical Plan RM 50		RM 26,300	USD 7,108
<ul> <li>Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) Mobile Computing And Networking</li> </ul>	Year 1: RM 19,150 Year 2: RM 27,100 Year 3: RM 18,550 Total: RM 64,800	(minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor's Degree) (minimum 7 semesters for Diploma)		RM 24,300	USD 6,568
Bachelor of Computer Science in Data     Science with Honours	Year 1: RM 21,850 Year 2: RM 27,810 Year 3: RM 18,960 Total: RM 68,620			RM 26,300	USD 7,108
• Diploma in Information Technology	Year 1: RM 22,410 Year 2: RM 21,720 Total: RM 44,130			RM 24,300	USD 6,568

## DE INSTITUTE OF CREATIVE AND DESIGN (KL CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS		E PAYMENT plication)
• BCA (Hons) 3D Animation Design	Year 1: RM 27,940 Year 2: RM 25,300 Year 3: RM 17,610 Total: RM 70,850	Library RM 200		RM 26,300	USD 7,108
• BA (Hons) Fashion Design with Marketing	Year 1: RM 26,540 Year 2: RM 26,510 Year 3: RM 18,800 Total: RM 71,850	Medical Plan RM 50	Diploma in Fashion Styling and Diploma in Textile & Fashion Design only)	RM 26,300	USD 7,108
• BA (Hons) Graphic Design	Year 1: RM 24,670 Year 2: RM 21,280 Year 3: RM 19,355 Total: RM 65,305	(minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor's Degree) (minimum 6 semesters for Diploma) (minimum 3 semesters for Foundation)		RM 26,300	USD 7,108
• BA (Hons) Multimedia Design	Year 1: RM 25,300 Year 2: RM 27,480 Year 3: RM 15,290 Total: RM 68,070			RM 26,300	USD 7,108
• BA (Hons) Game Design	Year 1: RM 27,640 Year 2: RM 20,940 Year 3: RM 19,835 Total: RM 68,415			RM 26,300	USD 7,108
• Diploma in 3D Animation Design	Year 1: RM 22,400 Year 2: RM 28,800 Total: RM 51,200			RM 26,300	USD 7,108
• Diploma in Graphic Design	Year 1: RM 21,020 Year 2: RM 30,820 Total: RM 51,840			RM 26,300	USD 7,108
• Diploma in Fashion Design	Year 1: RM 23,390 Year 2: RM 25,030 Total: RM 48,420			RM 26,300	USD 7,108

### INSTITUTE OF MUSIC (KL CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME (After Ap	E PAYMENT plication)
• Foundation in Music	1 Year: <b>RM 23,660</b>	Professional Development RM 100 ICT RM 200 Library RM 200		RM 26,600	USD 7,190
• BMus (Hons) Classical Music	Year 1: RM 33,560 Year 2: RM 37,150 Year 3: RM 17,230 Total: RM 87,940	Student ActivitiesRM200Music FacilitiesRM200Medical PlanRM50	200	RM 31,600	USD 8,540
• BMus (Hons) Contemporary Music	Year 1: RM 33,560 Year 2: RM 37,150 Year 3: RM 17,230 Total: RM 87,940	(minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor's Degree) (minimum 7 semesters for Diploma) (minimum 3 semesters for Foundation)		RM 31,600	USD 8,540
• Diploma in Music Performance	Year 1: RM 23,970 Year 2: RM 21,890 Year 3: RM 5,120 Total: RM 50,980			RM 26,600	USD 7,190
• Diploma in Music Teaching	Year 1: RM 23,970 Year 2: RM 26,090 Total: RM 50,060			RM 26,600	USD 7,190

#### **OTHER FEES**

ADMINISTRATION FEE (A) Application fee (Non –Refundable, inclusive of EMGS Payment*) All Programmes except Music, Medicine, Pharmacy Music Programme Medicine, Pharmacy English Enrichment Programme Engineering Programmes *EMGS payment applies only to application (1st Year) for Kuala Lumpur/ Kuala Terengganu Campus, EMGS re *Indonesian students are required to pay RM 300 as payment of 2 years visa & I-Kad under EMGS quidelines			Registration Fee International Administration Fee Refundable Deposit	RM 450 USD 125 RM 4,200 USD 1,135 RM 1,000 USD 270
<ul> <li>FIRST TIME PAYMENT CALCULATIONS</li> <li>(A) Initial Payment of Tuition Fee</li></ul>	ent & Tourism, Iploma in (Architecture, Inistration, Computing, Actuarial Science na Aquaculture, Foundation Music, le Business, Accounting, tration, Forensic Science, Early Childhoo sying, Marketing, Culinary Management (	<ul> <li> (refer to programmes' first time : RM 14,000 (USD 3,785)</li> <li>: RM 18,000 (USD 4,865)</li> <li>ecture, : RM 20,000 (USD 5,405)</li> <li>d (KL), : RM 25,000 (USD 6,756)</li> <li>: RM 40,000 (USD 10,810)</li> <li>: RM 60,645 (USD 16,390)</li> <li>: RM 50,005 125</li> <li> RM 5,200 (USD 1,405)</li> <li> (refer to Science Lab fer</li> </ul>	5) English Foundation Bahasa Kebangsaan 5) 5)	RM 1,500 RM 1,500 RM 1,800

Note:

- Application and Visa Professing Fee are strictly non-refundable.
- The Refundable Deposit is claimable upon completion or withdrawal from a programme on the condition that no outstanding fees are owed to UCSI University.
- Registered students may make payments ONLINE through https://iis.ucsiuniversity.edu.my/Student/Login.aspx
- All payment are to be made according to the quoted Malaysian Ringgit (RM) rates. The quoted USD rates (RM3.70=USD1) are merely for referencing purposes only, and will be subject to fluctuation of USD against RM. In case of any surplus of balances, the amount shall be credited into the student's tuition fee account.
- For telegraphic transfers, payment are to be made to the university account: UCSI Education Sdn Bhd (refer to Bank Details)
- The Initial Tuition Fee is not the annual (One year) tuition fee. Tuition fee will be based on the number of courses/subjects selected during each semester, subsequent top-up from the initial payment made is required to pay when due.

#### BANK DETAILS

	Kuala Lumpur Campus	Kuching Campus	Terengganu Campus		
Beneficiary's Bank:	CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad	CIMB Bank Berhad (Twin Tower)	Maybank Berhad		
Beneficiary Name	UCSI Education Sdn Bhd				
Beneficiary's Bank Account No.:	86-0213894-3	8005-0884-17	5-13014-037606		
Swift Code:	CTBBMYKL	CIBBMYKL	MBBEMYKL		
Beneficiary Address	UCSI University, No. 1, Jalan Menara Gading, UCSI Heights, 56000 Cheras KL Malaysia				